March 31, 2020 and March 31, 2019 are the balancing figures between audited figures
in respect of the full financial year and the published year to date figures upto the end of
the third quarter of the relevant financial year, which figures were subjected to a limited
review by us.

For N.M. Raiji & Co.
Chartered Accountants
Firm Registration No.:108296W

Partner
Membership No.: 039434
UDIN: 20039434AAAACD6140

Place: Mumbai

RAlU/

{>
MUMBAI

Vi Balse
REN co

Date: July 15, 2020

ANNEXURE I

Statement on Impact of Audit Qualifications (for audit report with modified opinion)
submitted alongwith Annual Audited Financial Results ~ (Standalone and Consolidated

separately).

Statement on Impact of Audit Qualifications for the Financial year ended March 31, 2020

[See Regulation 33 / 52 of the SEBI (LODR) (Amendment) Regulations, 2016]
Sr. | Particulars Standalone Consolidated
No. (Rs. in Crores) (Rs. In Crores)

Audited Figures |Audited Figures ;Audited Figures |Audited
(as reported | (audited figures | (as reported | Figures
before adjusting | after adjusting |

before adjusting | (audited
for qualifications) | for qualification) | for figures after

qualifications) adjusting for
qualifications)

1. Turnover / Total income 153.15 153.15 1,503.65 1,503.65
2. Total Expenditure 938.55 938.55 2,639.30 2,639.30
3. Net Profit / (Loss) 596.85 596.85 914.91 914.91
4, Earnings Per Share (in Rs.) (36.0) (36.0) (55.2) (55.2)

5. Total Assets 7,957.46 7,997.46 8,075.23 8,075.23
6. Total Liabilities 6,996.82 6,996.82 10,700.34 10,700.34
7. NetWorth 960.64 960.64 (2,625.11) (2,625.11)
8. Any other financial item(s) None None None None

(as felt appropriate by the
management)

Il.
|

Audit Qualification :

For Standalone Financial Statement
Details ofAudit Qualification :

1. We draw your attention to the following :

a) The Company, at the time of its transition to Ind AS effective April 1, 2015, had opted
for and adopted the revaluation model, for its land and buildings, in accordance with
Ind AS 16 - Property, Plant & Equipment. As per Para 34 of Ind AS 16, the Company
ought to have, as at March 31, 2020, carried out a revaluation of the land and buildings